| FORM*PTO-1595 TRANS | | 2001 | RDATION | | | |
|-----------------------|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | | Atty. Docket: BHT-3167-21 | | | |
| | To the Commissioner of Patents | | original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): 101888 | ₹¥4 | dress of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| | Chih-Hsiang CHIANG; Chih-Wei WANG | | lectronics Corp. | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Foreign Address | : 6, Feng-Shu Tsuen, Gueishan | | | |
| | Yes X No | | Taoyuan 333, Taiwan, R.O.C. | | | |
| | 10-19-01 | | 0 | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | | 798 | | | |
| | X Assignment | Domestic Addres | ss: | | | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name Other | | 946 | | | |
| | Cuter | ~ : | | | | |
| | Execution Date: June 19, 2001 | City: | State ZIP ZIP | | | |
| | | Additional name | (s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date | of the application is: June 19, 2001 | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent Ro | egistration No.(s) | | | |
| | | | 09/98/798 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | Yes | X No | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Number of a One (1) | pplications and patents involved: | | | |
| | Name: DOUGHERTY & TROXELL | | | | | |
| | 5205 Leesburg Pike | 7. Total fee (37 | CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | | |
| | Suite 1404 | X Enclosed | | | | |
| | Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| | Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 | 8. Deposit acco | unt number <u>501874</u> | | | |
| | Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707 | (Attach duplic | cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | | | | |
| | original document. | | | | | |
| | XZ | 1/2 | | | | |
| | Bruce H. Troxell Name of Parson Signing Sign | Halel ature | October 19, 2001 Date | | | |
| | Name of Person Signing Sign Registration No. 26,592 | utule 6 | 2-110 | | | |
| | many and decomposite 2 | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 BHT/w | | | | | |

10/23/2001 EHRILE1 00000009 09981798 40.00 0P

ASSIGNMENT

| | ear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIC | NANG CHIH WEI SNOR, is(are) the owner(s) of certain new an TACHABLE KEYBOARD MODU | - | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| x executed on even date herewit | ENTION) for which an application for Un | uited States Letters Patent was | | |
| executed on: | | | | |
| ☐ filed on: | | rial No.: | | |
| established by PCT International Patent Application No.: | | | | |
| WHEREAS, | Darfon Electronics Corp. | | | |
| whose post office address is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGN | 6, Feng-Shu Tsuen, Gueishan, Tao EE, is desirous of acquiring the entire righ | yuan 333, Taiwan, R.O.C. | United States and throughout the | |
| world; | and in account of accidence of a comment | ., | | |
| sell, assign and transfer unto said of America, including any and all and the entire right, title and intercertificates in respect thereof and other available international convepatents of importation, revalidation ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereb maintenance of said application of INVENTION, including additional consideration. ASSIGNOR also a ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S required further assurances and test ASSIGNOR in respect of the pros | ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and inter United States Letters Patent granted on an est in and to the said INVENTION through to claim priority pursuant to rights accordentions and treaties; and the entire right, titen patents and inventor certificates which may agrees to executed any documents that he rany other patent application(s) or inventoral documents that may be required to affirm grees, without further consideration and at lest documents and information concerning timony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfinecution, maintenance and defense of any process. | f which is hereby acknowledged, I(we), ASS rest in and to said INVENTION and applicatly division, continuation, continuation-in-part nout the world, including the right to apply for a ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris In the and interest in and to any and all patents, I may be granted throughout the would in respectively may be required in connection with the or certificate(s) in the United States and in for in the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INV ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and commits the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR that law extent application or patent encompassed with ISS heirs, executors, administrators and other I | tion throughout the United Stated t and reissue of said application; or patents and inventor international Convention and all patents of addition, utility models, act of said INVENTION. The filing, prosecution and reign countries for said VENTION, all without further inunicate to ASSIGNEE at DR's possession or control, and to offully may be required of thin the terms of this instrument. | |
| referred to above to ASSIGNEE, the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE | as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title | tents and Trademarks to issue any and all Un and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNE the full end of the term for which such Letter gnment and sale not been made. | EE'S sole use and behoof, and for | |
| ASSIGNOR authorizes an its recordal in the U.S. Patent and | | xell to insert or complete any information in | this document needed to effect | |
| Assignor Name Chih-Hsia | ng Chiang | Address No. 48, Lane 162, Lao Mi | n Rd., Chung Li City, | |
| | Taiwan, R.O.C. | Taoyuan, Taiwan | - | |
| Date >00 [6 | . 17 | Signature Chiang Chi | h Hsiang | |
| | | V | Î | |
| | SS. | (Notarization preferred but not required) | | |
| Before me personally appeared sa | id | And acknowledged this in | strument to be his | |
| (her) free act and deed this | day of | , 2000 | | |

PATENT REEL: 012281 FRAME: 0625

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _

| Assignor Name WANG CHIH WEI | Address 2Fl., No. 28, Fushing Rd., Shulin City, Taipei, |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Where Signed Taipei, Taiwan, R.O. | Taiwan 238, R.O.C. |
| Date 2001, 06, 19 | Signature Now Chile Wet |
| | ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeared said | _ |
| (her) free act and deed this day of | , 2000 |
| | Notary Public |
| | My Commission Expires: |
| | |
| Assignor Name | Address |
| Where Signed | |
| Date | Signature |
| | ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Defens me nemonally are constant | And acknowledged this instrument to be his |
| (her) free act and deed this day of | |
| (iter) free act and deed this day or | , 2000 |
| | Notary Public |
| | My Commission Expires: |
| | |
| Assignor Name | Address |
| Where Signed | |
| Date | Signature |
| | ss. (Notarization preferred but not required) |
| Before me personally appeared said | And acknowledged this instrument to be his |
| (her) free act and deed this day of | , 2000 |
| | |
| | Notary Public |
| | My Commission Expires: |

PATENT REEL: 012281 FRAME: 0626